Livingston City Commission Agenda

May 16, 2017

6:30 PM
City — County Complex, Community Room

ncorporated 1889

1. Call to Order
2. Roll Call

3. Moment of Silence

SN

. Pledge of Allegiance
5. Consent Items
A. CONSENT - Approve Minutes from 5.2.17 Regular Commission Meeting Page 4
B. CONSENT - Approve Claims for second half of May 2017 Page 8
6. Proclamations
A. PROCLAMATION - Kids to Parks Day Page 24
7. Scheduled Public Comment

A. SCHEDULED PUBLIC COMMENT - Dave Pettit regarding grant funding for Sleeping Giant Middle
School

B. SCHEDULED PUBLIC COMMENT - Ann Schilling, CASA Representative Page 26
C. SCEDULED PUBLIC COMMENT - Leah Elwell, Invasive Species Action Network Page 29
D. SCHEDULED PUBLIC COMMENT - Mary Anne Keyes from MSU Extension

8. Public Hearings

9. Ordinances

10. Resolutions

A. RESOLUTION NO. 4727 - A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF
LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, DECLARING CERTAIN PROPERTY AS SURPLUS AND DIRECTING
THAT SAID PROPERTY BE SOLD. Page 54

11. Action Items

A. DISCUSS/APPROVE/DENY - Acceptance of weed management plan prepared by Invasive Species
Action Network

B. DISCUSS/APPROVE/DENY - Schedule a meeting of City Commission to discuss goals for City
Manager

12. City Manager Comment



13. City Commission Comments

14. Public Comments

Individuals are reminded that public comments should be limited to items over which the

City Commission has supervision, control, jurisdiction, or advisory power (MCA 2-3-202).

15. Adjournment

Calendar of Events

May 13, 2017 - 9:00 a.m. - Parks and Trails Clean Up Day and BBQ, Miles Park Bandshell

May 15, 2017 - 4:30 p.m. - City-County Compact Meeting, MSU Extension, 119 South 2nd Street
May 16, 2017 - 5:30-6:30 p.m.- City Commission closed meeting to discuss litigation strategy
May 16, 2017 - 6:30 p.m. - City Commission regular meeting, Community Room, City/County Complex

May 17, 2017 - 8:30 a.m. - Urban Renewal Agency regular meeting, Community Room, City/County
Complex

May 17, 2017 - 5:30 p.m. - Planning Board regular meeting, Community Room, City/County Complex

May 17, 2017 - 4:00 p.m. - Library Board regular Meeting, Livingston -Park County Library, 228 West
Callender

May 19, 2017 - National Bike to Work Day
May 24, 2017 - 6:00 p.m. - Parks and Trails regular meeting, Civic Center
May 29, 2017 - Memorial Day Holiday, City Offices Closed

June 6, 2017 - 6:30 p.m.- City Commission regular meeting, Community Room, City/County Complex

Supplemental Material

Notice

Public Works Update

Leadership 49 thank you

Public Comment: The public can speak about an item on the agenda during discussion of that item by
coming up to the table or podium, signing-in, and then waiting to be recognized by the Chairman. Individuals
are reminded that public comments should be limited to items over which the City Commission has
supervision, control, jurisdiction, or advisory power (MCA 2-3-202).

Meeting Recording: An audio and/or video recording of the meeting, or any portion thereof, may be
purchased by contacting the City Administration. The City does not warrant the audio and/or video recording
as to content, quality, or clarity.

Special Accommodation: If you need special accommodations to attend or participate in our meeting, please
contact the Fire Department at least 24 hours in advance of the specific meeting you are planning on
attending.




Backup material for agenda item:

A. CONSENT - Approve Minutes from 5.2.17 Regular Commission Meeting




PMINUTES

Livingston City Commission

May 2, 2017

6:30 p.m.

City- County Complex, Community Room

1. Callto Order

2. RollCall
e Bennett, Hoglund, Friedman, Schwarz and Sandberg (via conference call) were
present.

3. Moment of Silence
4. Pledge of allegiance

5. Consent Items (00:02:10)

A. CONSENT - Approve minutes from regular 4.18.17 regular commission meeting

B. CONSENT - Approve Claims for second half of April 2017

C. CONSENT - Approve Steve Koonz and Darin MacKenzie to City/County Joint Airport
Board

D. CONSENT - Approve Tyler Erickson, David DePuy and Dale Sexton to Livingston
Building Improvement District Board

e Friedman made a motion to pass Consent Items A — D. Hoglund seconded.
0 Allin favor, motion passed 5-0.
6. Proclamations
A. PROCLAMATION - Youth Week Proclamation (00:02:56)
7. Scheduled Public Comment

A. SCHEDULED PUBLIC COMMENT - Chief Maclnnes to speak in honor of Captain
Walker's retirement (00:02:56)

B. SCHEDULED PUBLIC COMMENT - Marilyn Hartley from the Cannon Committee
(00:07:25)




8.

10.

C. SCHEDULED PUBLIC COMMENT - Leslie Feigel from Chamber of Commerce with
annual marketing campaign and grant application update (00:24:55)

Public Hearings

A. ORDINANCE NO. 2063 - AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF
LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, AMENDING SECTION 4-41, ENTITLED "CIVIL OFFENSES, EXCEPTIONS,"
BY ADDING AN EXCEPTION TO SUBPART C PERTAINING TO THE BOZEMAN TRAIL CONNECTOR
LOCATED BETWEEN JACK WEIMER MEMORIAL PARK AND FLESHMAN CREEK ROAD IN
LIVINGSTON, MONTANA. (00:37:30)

e Friedman made a motion to pass Ordinance No. 2063. Hoglund seconded.
0 Allin favor, motion passed 5-0.

B. ORDINANCE NO. 2064 - AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF

LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, AMENDING ORDINANCE 2049 AND CHAPTER 9, ARTICLE IV OF THE

LIVINGSTON MUNICIPAL COE ENTITLED "PARKING, STOPPING, AND STANDING" BY

ESTABLISHING FIRE DEPARTMENT PARKING ON EITHER SIDE OF THE CALLENDER STREET

ENTRANCE STREET ENTRANCE AND ESTABLISHING A CIVIL PENALTY FOR VIOLATION THEREOF.
(00:39:34)

o Hoglund made a motion to pass Ordinance No. 2064. Schwarz seconded.
0 Allin favor, motion passed 5-0.

Ordinances

A. ORDINANCE NO. 2065 - AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF
LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, AMENDING SECTION 8-5 OF THE LIVINGSTON MUNICIPAL CODE
ENTITLED "DAILY ACCOUNT OF FUNDS COLLECTED; MONTHLY REPORT, CONTENTS" AND
SPECIFICALLY AMENDING THE PROCEDURE, CONTENT AND TIME OF THE CITY COURT
MONTHLY REPORT. (00:42:08)

e Schwarz made a motion to table Ordinance No. 2065 to a future meeting. Friedman
seconded.
0 Allin favor, motion passed 5-0.

Resolutions

A. RESOLUTION NO. 4725 - A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF
LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, AUTHORIZING PARTICIPATION IN THE BOARD OF INVESTMENTS OF
THE STATE OF MONTANA SHORT TERM INVESTMENT POOL AND AUTHORIZING THE
EXECUTION AND DELIVERY OF DOCUMENTS RELATED THERETO. (00:43:19)

e Friedman made a motion to pass Resolution No. 4725. Hoglund seconded.
0 Allin favor, motion passed 5-0.




B. RESOLUTION NO. 4726 - A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF
LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, ACCEPTING THE SEWER EXTENSION FROM HOMES ON 400 AND 500
BLOCK OF NORTH 10TH STREET AND HOMES NEAR THE 700 BLOCK OF NORTH 10TH STREET
NEAR WEST RESERVOIR STREET. (00:50:10)

e Friedman made a motion to pass Resolution No. 4726. Hoglund seconded.
0 Allin favor, motion passed 5-0.

11. Action Items
12. City Manager Comment (01:00:00)
13. City Commission Comments

e Sandberg made comments (01:00:20)
e Schwarz made comments (01:04:37)
e Friedman made comments (01:05:20)
¢ Hoglund made comments (01:06:56
e Bennett made comments (01:12:20)

14. Public Comments
e Liz Kearney made comments (01:15:35)

15. Adjournment (01:18:25) 7:47 p.m.




Backup material for agenda item:

B. Approve Claims for second half of May 2017




05/10/17 CITY OF LIVINGSTON Page: 1 of
08:24:26 Claim Approval List Report 1D: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 5/17

For doc #s from 31798 to 31935, Operating Cash

* _ .. Over spent expenditure

Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash

Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
31799 3686 BIG SKY STRUCTURAL SOLUTIONS 447.80

17-011 05/01/17 Sructural Review - Civic Cente 447.80 1000 109 460449 350 101000
31800 250 INSTY-PRINTS 1,584.00

20804 05/02/17 Policy & procedure manual 584.00* 1000 109 460449 320 101000

20804 05/02/17 Policy & procedure manual 1,000.00 1000 109 460449 350 101000
31801 999999 TERLAND, YANCEY 3,500.00

1 04/28/17 2 Basketball hoops - Civic Cen 3,500.00 2212 346015 101000
31802 102 INDUSTRIAL TOWEL 32.00

17117 05/05/17 Rug Maintenance 32.00 1000 121 411230 360 101000
31803 999999 MISKA, DIANE 40.00

CR16-002 04/28/17 Restituion -J. Munro 40.00 1000 351030 101000
31804 999999 MISKA, DIANE 40.00

CR16-001 04/28/17 Restituion -D. Munro 40.00 1000 351030 101000
31805 999999 WARNER, MARGARET 170.00

TK16-0056 04/27/17 Restituion -Justyne Autry 170.00 1000 351030 101000
31806 999999 WARNER, MARGARET 99.00

TK16-0055 04/27/17 Restituion -Justyne Autry 99.00 1000 351030 101000
31807 999999 WOODLAND, ALICIA 45.00

CR14-017 04/28/17 Restituion -Doug Simpson 45.00 1000 351030 101000
31808 3449 LEAF 27.60

7342530 04/21/17 Kyocera copier 27.60 2300 132 420160 220 101000
31809 102 INDUSTRIAL TOWEL 506.00

30440 04/13/17 Relocate dispatch hall phone 506.00* 2300 132 420160 940 101000
31810 1180 MONTANA CORRECTIONAL ENTERPRISES 990.00

67238 04/04/17 Oak Desk 990.00 2300 132 420160 227 101000
31811 3248 AGENDA PAL 150.00

IN5252 05/01/17 Subscription Service - June 150.00* 1000 101 410130 333 101000
31812 2671 COMDATA 970.04

20272878 05/01/17 April Fuel 690.22 5510 142 420730 236 101000

20272878 05/01/17 April Fuel 279.82 1000 141 420400 236 101000



05/10/17 CITY OF LIVINGSTON Page: 2 of
08:24:26 Claim Approval List Report 1D: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 5/17

For doc #s from 31798 to 31935, Operating Cash

* _ .. Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash
Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
31813 2662 BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC 208.99
82482890 05/03/17 Patient supplies 208.99 5510 142 420730 235 101000
31814 55 LIVINGSTON HEALTH CARE-MEMORIAL 27.74
17115 02/21/17 Patient supplies 27.74 5510 142 420730 235 101000
31815 1390 KEN"S EQUIPMENT REPAIR, INC 1,443.15
48738 04/26/17 Oil, Lube & Filters M4 146.20 5510 142 420730 231 101000
48735 04/26/17 Oil, Lube & Filters M3 191.20 5510 142 420730 231 101000
48725 04/24/17 Oil, Lube & Filters M2 582.00 5510 142 420730 231 101000
48733 04/25/17 Oil, Lube & Filters, suspensio 523.75 5510 142 420730 231 101000
31819 22 ALL SERVICE TIRE & ALIGNMENT, 225.00
52024 04/21/17 Yard dog tires 225.00 5410 504 430830 362 101000
31820 23 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS 238.45
1912377216 05/02/17 Oil 34.86* 2500 151 430240 232 101000
1912377173 05/02/17 V-belt 4._75* 2500 151 430240 232 101000
1912376717 04/26/17 Light 97.98* 2500 151 430240 232 101000
1912377337 05/03/17 Wiper blade 73.56 5410 504 430830 232 101000
1912376677 04/25/17 Cemetery mowers 19.31 1000 155 430930 231 101000
1912376854 04/27/17 Irrigation truck 7.99 1000 155 430950 232 101000
31823 147 LIVINGSTON UTILITY BILLING 1,890.35
05/04/17 City/County complex 366.34* 1000 121 411230 342 101000
05/04/17 Parks Garb & Cemetery 488.58 1000 155 430950 342 101000
05/04/17 Soccer Fieldhouse 40.20 1000 155 430950 342 101000
05/04/17 Sewer Plant 385.35 5310 503 430640 342 101000
05/04/17 Street Shop 47.10 2500 151 430220 342 101000
05/04/17 Street Shop 47.10* 5410 504 430830 342 101000
05/04/17 Scale House 37.39 5410 504 430820 342 101000
05/04/17 Utility shop 168.74 5210 502 430520 342 101000
05/04/17 Utility shop 128.52* 5310 503 430620 342 101000
05/04/17 Utility shop 75.01 5410 504 430820 342 101000
05/04/17 City of Livingston Star Rd 46.16* 1000 121 411230 342 101000
05/04/17 Ciity of Livingston B Street 59.86* 1000 121 411230 342 101000
05/04/17 110 S. B Street-lrrigation 0.00* 1000 121 411230 342 101000
31825 272 PARK COUNTY 503.07
1003 04/28/17 City phones 126.80 1000 122 411300 343 101000
1003 04/28/17 Fire 50% phones 41.26 1000 141 420400 343 101000
1003 04/28/17 Amb 50% phones 41.26 5510 142 420730 343 101000
1003 04/28/17 Police phones 75.80 1000 131 420100 350 101000
1003 04/28/17 Dispatch phone 26.26 2300 132 420160 343 101000

1004 04/28/17 37% Misc Maint Supplies 191.69* 1000 121 411230 365 101000



10

05/10/17 CITY OF LIVINGSTON Page: 3
08:24:26 Claim Approval List Report 1D: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 5/17

For doc #s from 31798 to 31935, Operating Cash

* _ .. Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash
Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
31826 2112 CHURCHILL EQUIPMENT CO., INC. 21.55
10782 04/25/17 Cemetery mower 21.55 1000 155 430930 231 101000
31827 102 INDUSTRIAL TOWEL 37.70
16191 04/27/17 Rug Maintenance 37.70 1000 121 411230 360 101000
31828 3669 WALKER, ALEX 587.94
16-17 05/16/17 Flex account - closed 587.94 7910 212970 101000
31829 146 LIVINGSTON ENTERPRISE 631.50
133345 03/28/17 City/County Airport Board 88.00 1000 101 410130 331 101000
133444 03/30/17 Visit Old Waterworkd Bldg 27.00 1000 101 410130 331 101000
133438 03/30/17 Seasonal Hiring 22.50 1000 109 460449 350 101000
133455 03/31/17 Seasonal Hiring 22.50 1000 109 460449 350 101000
133515 04/03/17 Seasonal Hiring 22.50 1000 109 460449 350 101000
133532 04/04/17 Seasonal Hiring 22.50 1000 109 460449 350 101000
133543 04/05/17 Seasonal Hiring 22.50 1000 109 460449 350 101000
133614 04/07/17 Work Session mtg 24.00 1000 101 410130 331 101000
133794 04/11/17 Board Vacancy Business impro 93.50 1000 101 410130 331 101000
133856 04/14/17 Econ Develop Work session 27.00 1000 101 410130 331 101000
133855 04/14/17 URA Meeting 18.00* 2310 470300 331 101000
133971 04/19/17 Sex Offender - Paul Garcia 48.75* 1000 131 420100 324 101000
134067 04/21/17 Sex Offender - Paul Garcia 48.75* 1000 131 420100 324 101000
134191 04/25/17 PH Darren Lattin 48.00 1000 101 410130 331 101000
134190 04/25/17 PH Darren Lattin 48.00 1000 101 410130 331 101000
134189 04/25/17 PH Harry Marrino 48.00 1000 101 410130 331 101000
31830 2671 COMDATA 2,136.95
20272872 05/01/17 Building 57.16 1000 143 420403 236 101000
20272872 05/01/17 Water 601.95 5210 502 430515 236 101000
20272872 05/01/17 Sewer 220.43 5310 503 430625 236 101000
20272872 05/01/17 Parks 560.83 1000 155 430950 236 101000
20272872 05/01/17 Streets 386.13 2500 151 430240 236 101000
20272872 05/01/17 Solid Waste 218.02 5410 504 430830 236 101000
20272872 05/01/17 Code Enforcement 92.43 1000 154 440640 236 101000
31832 3298 EXEC U CARE SERVICES, INC. 400.00
1239 04/27/17 Cleaning of PW 80.00 5210 502 430510 224 101000
1239 04/27/17 Cleaning of PW 80.00 5310 503 430610 224 101000
1239 04/27/17 Cleaning of PW 80.00 2500 151 430220 224 101000
1239 04/27/17 Cleaning of PW 80.00* 1000 106 411030 220 101000

1239 04/27/17 Cleaning of PW 80.00 5410 504 430820 224 101000
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05/10/17 CITY OF LIVINGSTON Page: 4
08:24:26 Claim Approval List Report 1D: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 5/17

For doc #s from 31798 to 31935, Operating Cash

* _ .. Over spent expenditure

Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash

Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
31833 402 ALPINE ELECTRONICS RADIO SHACK 51.98

10237814 04/03/17 6ft dual link 27.99* 1000 104 410540 210 101000

70007973 04/10/17 Logitcheh wireless -27.99* 1000 104 410540 210 101000

70007973 04/10/17 Logitcheh wireless 42.99* 1000 104 410540 210 101000

10237976 04/10/17 8ft stereo extension 8.99* 1000 104 410540 210 101000
31834 54 GATEWAY OFFICE SUPPLY 14.99

36195 05/02/17 Envelopes 14.99 1000 123 411700 211 101000
31835 54 GATEWAY OFFICE SUPPLY 14.99

36196 05/02/17 Envelopes 14.99 1000 102 410360 200 101000
31836 3298 EXEC U CARE SERVICES, INC. 3,358.26

1195 02/27/17 Feb. Office cleaning 1,119.42 1000 121 411230 364 101000

1216 03/31/17 March Office cleaing 1,119.42 1000 121 411230 364 101000

1238 04/27/17 April Office cleaning 1,119.42 1000 121 411230 364 101000
31837 2904 FISHER SAND AND GRAVEL 1,923.60

33698 04/15/17 Gravel 1,923.60 2820 210 430240 451 101000
31838 54 GATEWAY OFFICE SUPPLY 11.80

36156 04/28/17 Maintenance books 11.80 5410 504 430830 231 101000
31839 63 HOUSE OF CLEAN 997.24

185159 04/27/17 Civic center floor 466.69 1000 155 460430 361 101000

185189 04/28/17 Toilet paper/garbage bags 530.55 1000 155 460430 231 101000
31840 3416 ECS ENGINEERED COMPOST SYSTEMS 363.17

88571 03/09/17 Compost ves. parts 363.17 5310 503 430640 231 101000
31841 1522 DAVE"S LOCK & KEY 991.00

10468 04/27/17 Rekey locks - Remodel 991.00* 2300 132 420160 940 101000
31842 1839 MARATHON PRINTING 37.00

3638 05/02/17 Mtn View Cemetery Permit books 37.00 1000 155 430930 231 101000
31843 3391 WEED MASTERS 37.00

16-17 04/25/17 37% Fertilizer turf grass 37.00 1000 121 411230 360 101000
31844 2662 BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC 693.56

82478866 04/28/17 Patient supplies 63.91 5510 142 420730 235 101000

82474793 04/25/17 Patient supplies 198.08 5510 142 420730 235 101000

82478865 04/28/17 Patient supplies 320.99 5510 142 420730 235 101000

82478867 04/28/17 Patient supplies 110.58 5510 142 420730 235 101000
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05/10/17 CITY OF LIVINGSTON Page: 5
08:24:26 Claim Approval List Report 1D: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 5/17

For doc #s from 31798 to 31935, Operating Cash

* _ .. Over spent expenditure

Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash

Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
31845 3371 BALCO UNIFORM COMPANY, INC. 100.99

46065 05/01/17 Reserve uniform 100.99 5510 142 420402 148 101000
31846 14 SHOPKO STORES, LLC 34.48

031770010 05/01/17 Station supplies 34.48 5510 142 420730 220 101000
31847 54 GATEWAY OFFICE SUPPLY 133.30

36079 04/20/17 Office supplies 128.30 5510 142 420730 210 101000

36062 04/19/17 Office supplies 5.00 5510 142 420730 210 101000
31848 2666 MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICES 735.75

1126101 04/25/17 Firefighting hoods 334.69 1000 141 420410 220 101000

1123662 04/17/17 Firefighting gloves 401.06 1000 141 420410 220 101000
31849 999999 EMTER MACHINE 1,470.00

152083 04/29/17 Moyno pump rebuild and install 1,470.00 5310 503 430640 231 101000
31850 3687 MODERN MARKETING 193.85

MM1212363 04/24/17 Fire Prevention supplies 193.85 1000 141 420400 313 101000
31851 424 ENERGY LABORATORIES, INC. 1,493.00

68926 04/05/17 Lab tests 102.00 5310 503 430640 355 101000

72709 04/21/17 Lab tests 167.00 5310 503 430640 355 101000

70703 04/13/17 WET tests 1,224.00 5310 503 430640 355 101000
31852 1920 HORIZON AUTO PARTS 163.87

790716 04/21/17 Chemical tanks 163.87 2500 151 430240 233 101000
31853 102 INDUSTRIAL TOWEL 66.67

17130 05/05/17 Mat cleaning 8.56 5210 502 430510 224 101000

17130 05/05/17 Mat cleaning 8.55 5310 503 430610 224 101000

17130 05/05/17 Mat cleaning 8.55 2500 151 430220 224 101000

17130 05/05/17 Mat cleaning 8.55 5410 504 430820 224 101000

17130 05/05/17 Mat cleaning 8.56 1000 106 411030 200 101000

17130 05/05/17 Slate-WWTP 23.90 5310 503 430610 224 101000
31854 15 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 107.99

437728 05/04/17 Lawn mower parts 107.99 5310 503 430640 231 101000
31855 402 ALPINE ELECTRONICS RADIO SHACK 32.98

10238268 04/19/17 Batteries 32.98 1000 141 420400 220 101000
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05/10/17
08:24:26

CITY OF LIVINGSTON
Claim Approval List
For the Accounting Period:

Page: 6
Report 1D: AP100

5/17

For doc #s from 31798 to 31935, Operating Cash

* _ .. Over spent expenditure

Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash

Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
31856 3455 INDUSTRIAL COMM & ELEC OF 230.50

30454 04/26/17 Radio install 230.50 4100 141 420460 940 101000
31857 1932 PAYOVICH, PAM 55.10

16-17 05/16/17 Flex account - closed 55.10 7910 212970 101000
31858 15 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 8.90

434834 04/25/17 Mower 8.90 1000 155 430930 231 101000
31859 3477 CITY OF LIVINGSTON 48.96

16-17 04/28/17 Replenish petty cash 48.96 1000 123 411700 211 101000
31860 1390 KEN®S EQUIPMENT REPAIR, INC 6,570.25

48565 04/11/17 Rebuild hydralic cyl. on truck 6,570.25 5310 503 430640 930 101000
31861 999999 STRZELEC, JOSPH 67.99

16459-02 05/01/17 Over payment 22.66 5210 343021 101000

16459-02 05/01/17 Over payment 22.66 5310 343031 101000

16459-02 05/01/17 Over payment 22.67 5410 343041 101000
31862 1390 KEN"S EQUIPMENT REPAIR, INC 4,682.22

48619 04/05/17 571 2,375.10 5410 504 430830 362 101000

48713 04/20/17 Garbage truck 240.00 5410 504 430830 362 101000

48592 03/30/17 Backhoe 598.35 5410 504 430830 362 101000

48731 04/25/17 New garbage truck 200.50 5410 504 430830 362 101000

48697 04/18/17 Sweeper 380.00 2500 151 430240 362 101000

48659 04/12/17 930 G 888.27 2500 151 430240 362 101000
31863 153 POWERS, DIANE 58.00

16-17 04/28/17 Bank & errands x 29 58.00 1000 104 410550 130 101000
31864 2958 NEOFUNDS BY NEOPOST USA, INC 2,485.95

11386275 04/20/17 Postage 828.65* 5210 502 430570 213 101000

11386275 04/20/17 Postage 828.65 5310 503 430670 213 101000

11386275 04/20/17 Postage 828.65* 5410 504 430870 213 101000
31865 468 LIVINGSTON FIRE SERVICE, INC 126.56

15105 04/13/17 37% Annual Extinguisher maint. 126.56 1000 121 411230 360 101000
31866 776 KENYON NOBLE 242.12

5937108 04/26/17 Concrete 192.12* 2820 210 430240 241 101000

5928022 04/20/17 Construction calculator 50.00 2500 151 430240 233 101000
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05/10/17
08:24:26

CITY OF LIVINGSTON
Claim Approval List
For the Accounting Period: 5/17

Page: 7
Report 1D: AP100

For doc #s from 31798 to 31935, Operating Cash

* _ .. Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash
Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
31867 2863 KIMBALL MIDWEST 277.41
5570165 04/25/17 Supplies 277.41* 2500 151 430240 231 101000
31868 2830 LEHRKIND®S COCA-COLA 25.55
1416093 04/25/17 Water 25.55 5310 503 430640 225 101000
31869 26 LIVINGSTON ACE HARDWARE - 14.99
210250 04/19/17 Supplies 14.99 5310 503 430640 231 101000
31870 26 LIVINGSTON ACE HARDWARE - 736.81
210471 04/24/17 Tools 18.09 1000 155 460430 361 101000
210500 04/24/17 Lock 33.98 1000 155 460430 361 101000
210472 04/24/17 Tools 48.96 1000 155 460430 361 101000
210841 05/01/17 Plumbing Sac park 37.91 1000 155 460430 361 101000
210820 05/01/17 Plumbing Sac park 143.76 1000 155 460430 361 101000
210804 05/01/17 Plumbing Sac park 79.67 1000 155 460430 231 101000
210683 04/27/17 Shop 2.98 1000 155 460430 231 101000
210594 04/26/17 Shop 38.83 1000 155 460430 231 101000
210576 04/26/17 Shop supplies 8.43 1000 155 460430 231 101000
210676 04/27/17 Shop 16.75 1000 155 430930 231 101000
210664 04/27/17 Shop equip. 31.87 1000 155 430930 231 101000
210612 04/26/17 Cemetery Shop 32.17 1000 155 430930 231 101000
210375 04/21/17 Shop Vac 106.56 1000 155 430930 231 101000
210372 04/21/17 Paint supplies 36.91 2500 151 430240 233 101000
210225 04/19/17 Trimmer line 36.99 2500 151 430240 233 101000
209715 04/07/17 Hose bib 23.98 5210 502 430515 231 101000
210832 05/01/17 Filter 38.97 1000 143 420403 200 101000
31871 1839 MARATHON PRINTING 67.00
5054 04/20/17 Notices 67.00 1000 154 440640 220 101000
31872 3040 MIDWAY RENTAL, INC. 160.48
5-738527 04/21/17 Mower 160.48 2820 210 430240 531 101000
31873 2095 MOUNTAIN EQUIPMENT TECHNOLOGY 950.00
3082 04/21/17 Flow meter verification 950.00 5310 503 430640 355 101000
31874 28 MONTANA SEALS & PACKING 1,407.37
1050303 04/11/17 Moyno rebuild parts 1,407.37 5310 503 430640 231 101000
31875 3688 Murdocks Ranch and Home Supply 123.84
46 04/20/17 Oil 53.88 5210 502 430515 231 101000

82/37 04/25/17 Strap 69.96 5210 502 430515 231 101000
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31876 1814 SPECIAL LUBE 165.00
7 04/22/17 Vehicle oil changes 165.00 1000 155 430950 232 101000

31877 33 NORTH CENTRAL LABORATORIES 2,367.79
388520 04/14/17 Lab supplies 2,367.79 5310 503 430640 225 101000

31878 879 VERIZON WIRELESS 1,760.94
6948 04/20/17 Water Cell 22.95* 5310 503 430620 347 101000
0836 04/20/17 Water Cell 64.13 5210 502 430515 347 101000
2470 04/20/17 Solid Waste truck 0.00 5410 504 430820 347 101000
2471 04/20/17 Solid Waste truck 13.21 5410 504 430820 347 101000
0340 04/20/17 EMS 0.00 5510 142 420730 347 101000
0168 04/20/17 EMS 0.00 5510 142 420730 347 101000
0167 04/20/17 EMS 0.00 5510 142 420730 347 101000
0169 04/20/17 EMS 0.00 5510 142 420730 347 101000
2114 04/20/17 Fire 0.00* 1000 141 420400 347 101000
0542 04/20/17 Fire 0.00* 1000 141 420400 347 101000
3850 04/20/17 Fire 42.52* 1000 141 420400 347 101000
8483 04/20/17 Planning 28.31* 1000 106 411030 347 101000
0712 04/20/17 Dispatch 24.10 2300 132 420160 220 101000
7702 04/20/17 Cemtery 13.86 1000 155 430950 347 101000
6974 04/20/17 Roaming crew - Jones 0.00 1000 155 430950 347 101000
1469 04/20/17 Water Cell 83.31 5210 502 430515 347 101000
1472 04/20/17 Water Cell 18.27 5210 502 430515 347 101000
9101 04/20/17 Water Cell 1/2 25.79 5210 502 430515 347 101000
9101 04/20/17 Sewer Cell 1/2 25.78* 5310 503 430620 347 101000
7857 04/20/17 Sewer Cell 27.75* 5310 503 430620 347 101000
1470 04/20/17 Sewer Cell 84.16* 5310 503 430620 347 101000
2195 04/20/17 Roaming 67.69 1000 155 430950 347 101000
6891 04/20/17 Water 1/2 0.00 5210 502 430515 347 101000
6891 04/20/17 Sewer 1/2 0.00* 5310 503 430620 347 101000
6565 04/20/17 Water 1/2 49.89 5210 502 430515 347 101000
6565 04/20/17 Sewer 1/2 49.89* 5310 503 430620 347 101000
1359 04/20/17 Parks 22.95 1000 155 430950 347 101000
1823 04/20/17 Street 28.59 2500 151 430220 347 101000
2197 04/20/17 Animal Control 64.42 1000 154 440640 347 101000
2196 04/20/17 Street 78.25 2500 151 430220 347 101000
823-9008 04/20/17 Code Enforcement 22.95* 1000 143 420403 347 101000
7258 04/20/17 Building dept 14.70* 1000 143 420403 347 101000
0813 04/20/17 Building dept 0.00* 1000 143 420403 347 101000
1308 04/20/17 Central 51.45* 1000 122 411300 347 101000
7422 04/20/17 Central 78.36* 1000 122 411300 347 101000
222-8155 04/20/17 Rec. dept 136.29* 1000 109 460449 347 101000
0808 04/20/17 Rec. dept 0.00* 1000 109 460449 347 101000
223-1616 04/20/17 ATS 38.71* 1000 109 460449 347 101000

223-2233 04/20/17 ATS 64.28* 1000 109 460449 347 101000



16

05/10/17 CITY OF LIVINGSTON Page: 9
08:24:26 Claim Approval List Report 1D: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 5/17

For doc #s from 31798 to 31935, Operating Cash

* _ .. Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash
Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
823-9870 04/20/17 ATS 54_93* 1000 109 460449 347 101000
224-2053 04/20/17 Fire Chief 0.00* 1000 141 420400 347 101000
224.8678 04/20/17 Medic 2 0.00 5510 142 420730 347 101000
823-9928 04/20/17 Fire & Recuse 42.52* 1000 141 420400 347 101000
823-9929 04/20/17 Fire & Recuse 42.52* 1000 141 420400 347 101000
223-8255 04/20/17 Fire & Recuse 42.52* 1000 141 420400 347 101000
223-8268 04/20/17 Public works eng 30.99 5210 502 430515 347 101000
223-8268 04/20/17 Public works eng 30.99* 5310 503 430620 347 101000
224-2470 04/20/17 Transfer Station 29.53 5410 504 430820 347 101000
223-6314 04/20/17 Scale House 23.40 5410 504 430820 347 101000
224-0509 04/20/17 Transfer station - Van 59.26 5410 504 430820 347 101000
5022 04/20/17 WWTP 96.25* 5310 503 430620 347 101000
8119 04/20/17 WWTP - pager 22.95* 5310 503 430620 347 101000
5246 04/20/17 Cain 42.52 5210 502 430515 347 101000
823-9535 04/20/17 City Pool 0.00* 1000 109 460449 347 101000
31879 151 NORTHWESTERN ENERGY 4,037.14
0719358-4 04/20/17 Street livingston 3,890.36 2400 420100 340 101000
0720122-1 04/13/17 400 North M 12.77 2400 420100 340 101000
0802599-1 04/13/17 608 W Chinook 64.49 2400 420100 340 101000
0933715-5 04/13/17 710 W Callander 69.52 2400 420100 340 101000
31880 151 NORTHWESTERN ENERGY 1,397.95
0708370-2 04/13/17 8th & Park sprinklers 6.21 1000 155 430950 341 101000
0719373-3 04/13/17 229 River dr 8.30 1000 155 430950 341 101000
0720113-0 04/10/17 229 River Dr. CC building 152.72 1000 155 430950 341 101000
0709880-9 04/10/17 200 River Dr. Pool 155.62 1000 155 460445 341 101000
0709881-7 04/10/17 229 River Dr. Civic Center 1,075.10 1000 155 460442 341 101000
31881 151 NORTHWESTERN ENERGY 3,014.40
0709877-5 04/06/17 200 E Reservoir 379.76 5210 502 430515 341 101000
0719271-9 04/07/17 601 Robin Lane well 1,324.49 5210 502 430515 341 101000
0719272-7 04/07/17 4 Billman Lane well 1,295.75 5210 502 430515 341 101000
0709882-5 04/13/17 229 River Dr. Pump Civic Ce 14.40 5210 502 430515 341 101000
31882 16 PARISI WESTERN PLUMBING & 19.75
41312 05/01/17 Plumbing parts 19.75 5310 503 430640 231 101000
31883 1730 SCHAEFFER MFG CO. 817.85
AEQ1995 04/27/17 Oil 817.85* 1000 123 411700 236 101000
31884 3690 A-1 SKYLINE TREE SERVICE 500.00

2261 04/21/17 Tree removal 500.00 1000 155 460430 402 101000
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31885 1439 STAFFORD ANIMAL SHELTER 1,621.25

February 03/06/17 Boarding, Vaccinations & Eut 1,621.25 1000 154 440640 350 101000
31886 3353 STORY DISTRIBUTING 2,423.33

76490 05/02/17 Diesel Fuel 521 g 1,187.36* 1000 123 411700 236 101000

76490 05/02/17 Additive 320z 25.60* 1000 123 411700 236 101000

76435 04/25/17 Diesel fuel 507g 1,135.17* 1000 123 411700 236 101000

76435 04/25/17 Additive 260z 20.80* 1000 123 411700 236 101000

76233 04/04/17 Additive corrected charge 18.40* 1000 123 411700 236 101000

76168 03/28/17 Additive corrected charge 36.00* 1000 123 411700 236 101000
31887 1 TECH ELECTRIC, INC 49.94

37509 04/17/17 Strain relief 49.94* 2500 151 430240 231 101000
31888 999999 TOBY UNDEM 64.00

549772 04/28/17 Conference room install 32.00 5210 502 430520 924 101000

549772 04/28/17 Conference room install 32.00 5310 503 430620 924 101000
31889 1430 USA BLUEBOOK 276.48

124437 12/05/17 Gasket and detector 105.14 5210 502 430515 231 101000

127926 12/08/17 Gasket and cone 171.34 5210 502 430515 231 101000
31890 3472 UTILTIES UNDERGROUND LOCATION 188.40

7045084 04/30/17 Utility locate notifications 94.20 5210 502 430515 317 101000

7045084 04/30/17 Utility locate notifications 94.20 5310 503 430625 317 101000
31891 2984 WILLIAMS PLUMBING AND HEATING 586.25

s30076 03/31/17 Annual cert. backflow prevent. 586.25 5310 503 430640 355 101000
31892 1 TECH ELECTRIC, INC 174.44

37510 04/17/17 Dig. gas comp.motor wire 174.44 5310 503 430640 231 101000
31894 2087 WISPWEST.NET 54_95

331798 05/01/17 Internet 44 _95* 1000 155 430950 346 101000

334360 05/01/17 Pool internet 10.00* 1000 109 460445 341 101000
31895 1814 SPECIAL LUBE 41.95

50258 05/08/17 Oil change 41.95 5210 502 430515 232 101000
31896 1783 J & H OFFICE EQUIPMENT 213.00

20587294 05/01/17 Canon copier lease 213.00* 1000 123 411700 368 101000
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31897 250 INSTY-PRINTS 218.48

20875 05/08/17 Lifeguard Manual Print/Binding 218.48 1000 109 460445 380 101000
31898 2268 BIG BEAR CONTRACTING, LLC 5,128.00

1127 05/08/17 Civic Center Remodel 5,128.00 1000 109 460442 924 101000
31899 2426 GRANITE TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS, 48.00

21037 04/30/17 April IT support 1/3% 48.00 1000 131 420100 350 101000
31900 3651 MARLIN BUSINESS BANK 1,382.14

14935220 04/24/17 Mobile computer lease Qtrly 1,382.14 1000 131 420100 311 101000
31901 2671 COMDATA 1,299.54

20272880 05/01/17 April Fuel 1,299.54 1000 131 420100 236 101000
31902 22 ALL SERVICE TIRE & ALIGNMENT, 15.00

52031 04/24/17 Flat Repair 15.00 1000 131 420100 231 101000
31903 3376 TRANSUNION RISK & ALTERNATIVE 25.00

380349 05/01/17 Investigative search 25.00 1000 131 420100 350 101000
31904 26 LIVINGSTON ACE HARDWARE - 30.91

210538 04/25/17 Extra keys 30.91 1000 131 420100 220 101000
31905 2669 WATSON, GEORGE W., PHD 1,550.00

242 04/15/17 New Hire Psych eval - x2 1,550.00 1000 131 420100 350 101000
31906 55 LIVINGSTON HEALTH CARE-MEMORIAL 28.00

1259688 03/13/17 DUl blood draw 28.00 1000 131 420100 350 101000
31907 576 YELLOWSTONE GIFTS & SPORTS 136.94

91933 04/25/17 AR-15 Mags 68.98 1000 131 420100 228 101000

91553 04/24/17 Gun Case/sling 67.96 1000 131 420100 228 101000
31908 14 SHOPKO STORES, LLC 27.99

031770010 04/25/17 DVD+R 27.99 1000 131 420100 220 101000
31909 402 ALPINE ELECTRONICS RADIO SHACK 201.92

10238411 04/25/17 Digital camera/Recorder 166.94 1000 131 420100 220 101000

10238566 05/01/17 batteries 34.98 1000 131 420100 220 101000
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31913 879 VERIZON WIRELESS 554.96
224-0542 04/20/17 Training officer 52.41* 1000 141 420400 347 101000
224-8678 04/20/17 Medic 2 33.46 5510 142 420730 347 101000
223-0167 04/20/17 Medicl 48.44 5510 142 420730 347 101000
224-2053 04/20/17 Fire Chief 75.85* 1000 141 420400 347 101000
223-0340 04/20/17 EMS Director 107.66 5510 142 420730 347 101000
223-2114 04/20/17 Captain®s Phone 154.29* 1000 141 420400 347 101000
223-0168 04/20/17 Medic 4 13.21 5510 142 420730 347 101000
223-0169 04/20/17 Medic 3 13.23 5510 142 420730 347 101000
223-6974 04/20/17 Roaming Crew 22.95 1000 155 430950 347 101000
823-9535 04/20/17 City Pool 33.46* 1000 109 460449 347 101000

31914 2268 BIG BEAR CONTRACTING, LLC 1,277.00
1129 05/08/17 Lockers- Police Dept Mat~ls 1,277.00* 1000 131 420100 940 101000

31915 162 CENTURYLINK 387.49
6003 04/22/17 Finance office 110 S. B St. 387.49 1000 122 411300 343 101000

31916 3184 MASTERCARD 14,141.71
Johansson 04/03/17 Spring Flyer 217.70 1000 109 460449 336 101000
Johansson 04/03/17 Spring Flyer 217.70* 5210 502 430570 213 101000
Johansson 04/03/17 Spring Flyer 217.71 5310 503 430670 213 101000
Johansson 04/03/17 Spring Flyer 217.71* 5410 504 430870 213 101000
Johansson 04/03/17 Street sweeper flyer 870.82 2820 210 430240 452 101000
Johansson 03/24/17 Blinds 66.15 5210 502 430520 924 101000
Johansson 03/24/17 Blinds 66.15 5310 503 430620 924 101000
Johansson 04/10/17 Carpet cleaner 36.87 5210 502 430520 220 101000
Johansson 04/11/17 paper towels 36.87 5310 503 430620 220 101000
Johansson 04/11/17 paper towels 36.87 2500 151 430220 200 101000
Johansson 04/11/17 paper towels 36.87 1000 155 430100 220 101000
Johansson 04/11/17 paper towels 36.88 5410 504 430820 220 101000
Johansson 04/11/17 paper towels 36.88 1000 106 411030 200 101000
Johansson 03/31/17 Donuts 13.98 5210 502 430510 220 101000
Whitman 04/12/17 Cord Cover 25.03 5210 502 430520 924 101000
Whitman 04/12/17 Cord Cover 25.03 5310 503 430620 924 101000
Whitman 04/24/17 Food Safety Meeting 7.00 2500 151 430240 370 101000
Whitman 04/24/17 Food Safety Meeting 7.00 5210 502 430515 370 101000
Whitman 04/24/17 Food Safety Meeting 7.00 5310 503 430625 370 101000
Whitman 04/24/17 Food Safety Meeting 6.96* 5410 504 430830 370 101000
Schneider 04/10/17 Portable 899.36 1000 155 460430 231 101000
Schneider 04/28/17 Shop 340.93 1000 155 460430 231 101000
Schneider 04/21/17 Printer Ink 169.94 1000 155 460430 361 101000
Schneider 04/25/17 Herbicide 169.84 1000 155 460430 393 101000
Schneider 04/21/17 Cemetery Vac 129.99 1000 155 430930 231 101000
Schweigert 04/20/17 Hydrant gate valve 419.90 5210 502 430515 231 101000
Schweigert 04/21/17 Locator 674.94 5210 502 430520 940 101000
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Johansson 04/03/17 Batteries & Notepads 85.52 5310 503 430620 220 101000
Schweigert 04/26/17 Batteries & notepads 85.52 5210 502 430510 220 101000
Lowy 04/24/17 Albertson- Rec. 25.28* 1000 109 460449 220 101000
Lowy 04/24/17 Albertson- Rec. 6.99* 1000 109 460449 220 101000
Lowy 04/24/17 Fire Dept. - Job Posting 12.95 1000 109 460449 336 101000
Lowy 04/14/17 Care Press - Rec Supplies 99.31* 1000 109 460449 220 101000
Lowy 04/13/17 VariDesk - City Manager 395.00* 1000 103 410400 200 101000
Lowy 04/04/17 City Manager - Welcome 66.39* 1000 103 410400 370 101000
Maclnnes 04/26/17 Postage 47.75 1000 141 420400 310 101000
Maclnnes 04/02/17 File Cabinet, floor protecto 203.47 1000 141 420400 210 101000
Maclnnes 04/03/17 Travel 26.00 1000 141 420400 370 101000
Maclnnes 04/26/17 Advantage Sign 684.61 1000 141 420400 220 101000
Maclnnes 04/07/17 MedWrite - March 2,722.46 5510 142 420730 350 101000
Maclnnes 04/17/17 Koffler Reflect tape 58.80 1000 141 420400 220 101000
Harrington 04/11/17 Diabetic test strips 82.93 5510 142 420730 235 101000
Harrington 04/10/17 Fire boots 119.99 1000 141 420410 220 101000
Glass 04/11/17 Staples - supplies 331.94 2300 132 420160 220 101000
Singer 04/26/17 Office supplies - Attorney"s o 123.87 1000 107 411100 200 101000
Singer 04/17/17 Avery Index Maker 133.47 1000 123 411700 211 101000
Singer 04/19/17 Paper towels - water filter 77.37 1000 123 411700 211 101000
Chambers 04/05/17 Room Charge - TIMMS training 97.73 1000 141 420400 370 101000
Chambers 04/18/17 Safety equipment 92.17 1000 141 420400 220 101000
Chambers 04/13/17 Fire Officer exam fee 95.00 1000 141 420400 380 101000
Chambers 04/19/17 Code book 106.36 1000 141 420400 381 101000
Chambers 04/23/17 Delta - Mike NFA 25.00 1000 141 420400 370 101000
Emter 04/04/17 Refund price guarantee -0.61 5310 503 430620 220 101000
Tarr 03/31/17 Town & Counrty - Bread PIR 3.59* 1000 109 460449 220 101000
Tarr 04/04/17 Custom Ink - Fire Shirts- Spec 207 .45* 1000 109 460449 220 101000
Tarr 04/04/17 Custom Ink -Police Shirts- Spe 169.30* 1000 109 460449 220 101000
Tarr 04/04/17 Walmart - PIR camp/Rec supplie 78.64* 1000 109 460449 220 101000
Tarr 04/11/17 Amazon - Labels Summerfest mai 22.02* 2210 109 460439 350 101000
Tarr 04/14/17 Town & Country Bread - PIR 1.49* 1000 109 460449 220 101000
Tarr 04/18/17 Amazon- Supplies - Special eve 39.79* 1000 109 460449 220 101000
Tarr 04/30/17 Facebook Advertising 93.27 1000 109 460449 336 101000
Johnson 04/18/17 Color Printer 99.99 1000 131 420100 220 101000
Fetterhoff 04/24/17 KwatagNuk-Judge conference 275.39 1000 102 410360 370 101000
Fetterhoff 04/08/17 Stamps.com 24.99 1000 123 411700 310 101000
Kardoes 04/07/17 Cellular Plus - Phone case 74.98* 1000 103 410400 200 101000
Kardoes 04/07/17 Delta 735.60* 1000 103 410400 190 101000
Kardoes 04/11/17 Intern®l City Managers Assoc. 908.00* 1000 103 410400 333 101000
Grady 04/07/17 2 Toilet tank repair kits 23.98 2220 201 460100 224 101000
Grady 04/14/17 2 Toilet tank repair kits 23.98 2220 201 460100 224 101000
Grady 04/04/17 Stamps.com postage 100.00 2220 201 460100 310 101000
Grady 04/28/17 Stamps.com postage 100.00 2220 201 460100 310 101000
Grady 04/13/17 Stamps.com fees 15.99 2220 201 460100 310 101000

Emter 04/11/17 Color & Black toner 345.91 5310 503 430640 231 101000
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31917 3691 FOWLE, CRIS 505.45

16-17 05/10/17 Flex account 505.45 7910 212970 101000
31918 63 HOUSE OF CLEAN 263.33

183813 04/06/17 37% Janitorial supplies 86.09 1000 121 411230 231 101000

184318 04/14/17 37% Janitorial supplies 102.23 1000 121 411230 231 101000

184662 04/20/17 37% Janitorial supplies 75.01 1000 121 411230 231 101000
31919 2838 DOUG PARISI INC 790.62

3310 05/01/17 37% Replace waterlines upstair 790.62* 1000 121 411230 365 101000
31920 1568 TWENTERPRISES, INC. 235.95

32189 05/04/17 37%Annual Generator main. 235.95 1000 121 411230 360 101000
31921 2978 PHILIPS HEALTHCARE INC. 15,416.80

9010009197 02/06/17 Philips monitor upgrade -G  15,000.00* 5510 142 420730 940 101000

9010009197 02/06/17 Philips monitor upgrade -G 416.80 5510 142 420730 220 101000
31923 2662 BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC 192.25

82485666 05/05/17 Patient supplies 192.25 5510 142 420730 235 101000
31924 2595 TOWN & COUNTRY FOODS - 3.32

2222061 04/30/17 Station supplies 3.32 5510 142 420730 220 101000
31927 3141 SIME CONSTRUCTION, INC. 74,769.75

1 05/08/17 PRV Contruction 74,769.75 5210 502 430520 960 101000
31928 122 DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 755.25

1 05/08/17 PRV 1% gross receipts tax 755.25 5210 502 430520 960 101000
31929 3692 MORGAN CONTRACTORS 160,918.15

1 05708717 Vault infill project 60,505.22* 1000 160 520000 824 101000

1 05708717 Vault infill project 100,412.93 2310 470300 940 101000
31930 122 DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 1,625.43

1 05/08/17 Vault 1% Gross receipts tax 611.16* 1000 160 520000 824 101000

1 05/08/17 Vault 1% Gross receipts tax 1,014.27 2310 470300 940 101000
31931 424 ENERGY LABORATORIES, INC. 127.00

75754 05/08/17 Lab tests 127.00 5310 503 430640 355 101000
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31933 3693 HILDEBRAND, CHANCE 559.90